
Name Ext. BSNL No. Fax. No. Designation   Email  @neeri.res.in

DR. S. Venkata Mohan 388 2249999 2249900 DIRECTOR director
Ms. Anuradha Dorlikar 205 2249999 Principal Private Secretary anu.dorlikar
Er. Sushant Wath 222/356 Principal Scientist sb_wath
Er. Prateek Dhar Dwivedi 686 Technical Officer p.dwivedi
Mr.Manish 200 Lab Assistant v_balasubramanium
Mr. Amol Shendre 305 Work Assistant as_shendre

Dr. N. K. Labhsetwar Chair 440 2249753 Chief Scientist nk_labhsetwar
Dr. K.V. George Co-chair 429 2249895 Chief Scientist kv_george

Dr. K.V. George In-charge 429 2249895 Chief Scientist kv_george
PA Office 401
Er. A. D. Bhanarkar 272 2243923 Chief Scientist ad_bhanarkar
Dr. Asha Lalwani 446 Principal Scientist ap_lalwani
Dr. Vaishali Khaparde 443 Principal Scientist vv_khaparde
Dr. Neel Kamal 442 Principal Scientist n_kamal
Dr. Tanvir Arfin 441 Sr. Scientist t_arfin
Er. Rahul Vyawahare 385 Sr. Scientist rv_vyawahare
APC  Lab 231

Dr.P.R. Pujari In-charge 240/666 2249756 Sr. Principal Scientist pr_pujari
Ms. Vandana 279 Private Secretary p_vandana
Dr. G. K. Khadse 206 Sr. Principal Scientist gk_khadse
Dr. Raghuvanshi Ram 234 Sr. Principal Scientist r_raghuvanshi
Dr. Atul Maldhure 300 Principal Scientist av_maldhure
Dr. Kumar Amrit 295 Scientist k.amrit
Dr. C. Padmakar 650 Principal Technical Officer c_padmakar
PAs to Dr. Pujari 347
PAs-Dr. Shalini Dhyani 676
Computer room 234
PA 670
Laboratory RN 23 229
Laboratory RN 16 327

Dr. Nitin Labhsetwar In-charge 440 2249753 Chief Scientist nk_labhsetwar
Dr. Sandeep Y Bodkhe 287 2249755 Chief Scientist sy_bodkhe
Dr. Avneesh Anshul 310 Principal Scientist anshul
Er.Piyush Kokate 376 Principal Scientist pa_kokate
Er. Ankit Gupta 321 Principal Scientist a1_gupta
Er. Roshan Wathore 271 Scientist r.wathore
Lab/Admin/Scholars 304
Nano-Materials Lab 413

1B. Water Resources

1A: Air Resources

1C.Energy Resources

Website www.neeri.res.in

रा Ō̓ ीय पयाŊवरण अिभयांिũकी  अनुसंधान सं˕ान

नेहŝ मागŊ, नागपुर-440020 (महारा Ō̓ )

CSIR-NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH INSTITUTE
NEHRU MARG, NAGPUR-440020 (MAHARASHTRA)

Working days Monday to Friday (9:30 -18:00 hrs.)
EPABX Lines 2249885-88, 2249970-72, 2249980-81

STD Code 712

DIRECTOR OFFICE 

Vertical 1: Environmental Resource Planning and Management



Dr. Rajesh Biniwale Co-Chair 410 2249990 Sr. Principal Scientist rb_biniwale
Dr. Amit Bansiwal Co-Chair 418/699 (R) 2249881 Sr. Principal Scientist ak_bansiwal

Dr. R.B.Biniwale In-charge 410 2249990 Sr. Principal Scientist rb_biniwale
Er. Asheesh Sharma 313 Principal Scientist a_sharma
Dr. Rakesh Kadaverugu 439 Principal Scientist r_kadaverugu
Dr. Yogesh Pakade 375 Principal Scientist yb_pakade
Mr. Sandeep Jain 313 Sr. Tech.Officer(2)
CTMD Hall 337
CTMD Lab 419

Dr. Atya Kapley In-charge 399 2249994 Chief Scientist a_kapley
Dr. Anshuman Khardenavis 452 Sr. Principal Scientist aa_khardenavis
Dr. Asifa Qureshi 452  Sr.Principal Scientist a_qureshi
Dr. Sanjog Thul 415 Principal Scientist s_thul
Dr. Nishant Dafale 363 Principal Scientist na_dafale
Er. Karthik Raghunathan 219 Principal Scientist r_karthik
Dr. Prashant Thawale 219 Sr. Tech.Officer(3) pr_thawale
EB Lab 1st. Floor R No. 108 242
EB (Biosem) 453
EB Lab R. No 09 212
EB Lab 1st. Floor R No. 102 406

Dr. R J Krupadam In-charge 243 2243927 Chief Scientist rj_krupadam
Dr. P. Nagababu 266 Principal Scientist p.nagababu
Er. Shilpa Kumari 407 Sr. Scientist s.kumari
Mr. Suvhalama 224 Sr. Scientist s.lama
Dr. G.K. Hippargi 474 Technical Officer(3) gk_hippargi
Mrs Suhasini  Hore 417 Sr. Technician(2) sa_hore
EMD BIO LAB 307
EMD Lab 659
AcSIR  Co-ordinator 243/697

Dr. Amit Bansiwal In-charge 418/699 (R) 2249881 Sr. Principal Scientist ak_bansiwal
Er. Sushant Wath 222/356 Principal Scientist sb_wath
Er. S. A. Praveen 439 Sr. Scientist sa_praveen
Dr. Hemant Bherwani 284 Sr. Scientist h.bherwani
Er. Prateek  D.  Dwivedi 686 Technical Officer p.dwivedi
Er. Prasad Ghorpade 647 Sr. Tech.Officer(1) p.ghorpade
Sensor Lab 647

Dr. M.P. Patil Chair 210 2249752 Chief Scientist mp_patil
Dr. K.Krishnamurthi Co Chair 283 2249757 Chief Scientist k_krishnamurthi

Dr. M.P. Patil In-charge 210 2249752 Chief Scientist mp_patil
Dr. Sunil Kumar 696 2249748 Sr. Principal Scientist s_kumar
Dr. Ganesh Kale 393 Sr. Principal Scientist gr_kale
Dr. A. Ramesh Kumar 423 Principal Scientist ar_kumar
Dr. Lal Singh 538 Principal Scientist lalsingh
Dr. Srimanth Kagne Principal Scientist s_kagne
Er. Jowin Joseph 322 Sr. Scientist jmt.joseph
Dr. Debishree Khan 406 Scientist k.debishree
Dr.Bholu Ram Yadav 203 Scientist br.yadav
Ms. Sera Das 403 Sr. Tech. Officer(1) s_das

3A. Solid and Hazardous Waste Management

Vertical 3: Waste Management

2C. Climate Change and Green Materials

2D. Environmental Sustainability and Green Economy

2B. Environmental Bioprocesses

2A. Environmental Chemical processes & System Design

Vertical 2: Sustainable Environmental Processes



CHWMD Lab 211
SCRC POPs Lab 248
SHWM Thermal Lab 207

Dr. Ritesh Vijay In-charge 493 2249763  2224652 Sr. Principal Scientist r_vijay
Dr. Pravin Manekar 689 Principal Scientist p_manekar
Dr. Rima Biswas Mondal 690 Principal Scientist ra_biswas
Dr. Sukdeb Pal 693 Principal Scientist s_pal
Dr.  S.  Bhuvanesh 444 SJ-21 Sr. Scientist bhuvanesh.s
Er. Abhishek Bisarya 444 SJ-21 Scientist a.bisarya
PA 661
PA- WWT Lab 341
WWT Wet Lab 285
WWT Lab 306

Dr. K.Krishnamurthi In-charge 283 2249757 Chief Scientist k_krishnamurthi
Dr. S. Sarvana Devi 653 2249961 Chief Scientist ss_devi
Dr. Sadanand Sontakke 235 Sr.Principal Scientist sa.sontakke
Dr. Amit Bafna 455 Sr. Principal Scientist a_bafana
Dr. Pankaj Kulurkar 302 Sr. Tech. Officer (2) p.kulurkar
PA 662/235
PA of Dr. S. Devi 302

Dr. Suresh kumar Chair 354 2247844 2249896 Chief Scientist ms_kumar
Er.  B. Padma  Rao Co-Chair 336 2249877 Chief Scientist ps_rao

Dr. Suresh kumar In-charge 354 2247844 2249896 Chief Scientist ms_kumar
PA to Dr. Suresh Kumar 334 / 671
Dr. P.V. Nidheesh 674 Principal Scientist pv_nidheesh
Dr. Pravin Naoghare 408 Principal Scientist pk_naoghare
Dr. Shalini Dhyani 675 Principal Scientist s_dhyani
Dr. Sharda Kosankar 264 Principal Scientist sn_dhadse
Ms. H.P. Jambhulkar 237 Sr. Tech.Officer(3) hp_jambhulkar
Ms. Rakhi Nikhade 269 Tech. Assistant rn_nikhade
Mr. Y. J. Basheshankar 672 Technician(2) yj_baseshankar
Er. Ajinkya Wandhare 237 Technician 1 a.wandhare
EISD WATER Lab 664
EISD SOIL Lab 669
EISD Xerox room 665
EISD ROOM No. 7 673
EISD  PAs 679
EISD  PAs 682
PA- Dr. Suresh kumar 269
EISD SJ BUILDING 265

Er.  B. Padma  Rao In-charge 336 2249877 Chief Scientist ps_rao
Er. Sangita Goel 311 Principal Scientist s_goel
Er. Naresh Bokade 268 Principal Tech. Officer nn_bokade

Dr. G. R. Pophali Chair 411 Cheif Scientist gr_pophali
Dr. S.K. Singh Co-Chair 323 2249764 2249892 Sr. Principal Scientist skr_singh

Dr. S.K. Singh In-charge 323 2249764 2249892 Sr. Principal Scientist skr_singh
Er. G.S.Kanade 232 Sr. Principal Scientist gs_kanade

3B. Waste Water Management

Vertical 4: Environmental Impact Assessment, Audit and Planning

3C. Waste & Chemical Toxicity Assessment

Vertical 5: Institutional R & D Infrastrucure, Planning  & Management

4A. Enivronmental Impact Assessment

4B. Enivronmental Audit & Planning

5A. Sophisticated Environmental Analytical Facility



Er. S. Kashyap 260 Principal Scientist sm_kashyap
Dr. Kavita Gandhi 255 Principal Scientist kn_gandhi
Mr. Sagar Nimsadkar 259 Sr. Tech. Officer(3) s_nimsadkar
Er. V.M. Shinde 232 Sr. Tech. Officer(2) vm_shinde
Er. Satish Lokhande 472 Sr. Tech. Officer(2) s_lokhande
HRGCMS LAB 449
GC & ICP-OES Lab 501
Sample processing Lab 307
PA- Dr. S.K.Singh 646
PA- Dr. S.K. Singh 218

Dr. Sunita Shastry In-charge 362 Sr. Principal Scientist s_shastry
Dr. Pradeep Salve 448 Sr. Principal Scientist pr_salve
Dr. S. S. Waghmare 683 Sr. Principal Scientist ss_waghmare
Er. Satish  Dabe 450 Sr. Principal Scientist sj_dabe
Er. Durgesh Burde 236 Principal Scientist d.burde
Dr. Ashutosh Kumar 447 Sr. Tech. Officer(2) as.kumar
Mr. Sachin Labhe 683  Sr. Technician(2) st_labhe
Mr. P. M. Mude 451 Technician(2) pm_mude

Mr. P S Kumbhare In-charge 281 2249782 Sr. Principal Scientist ps _ kumbhare
Mr. C.R. Tekade 361 Sr. Tech.Officer(3) cr_tekade
Dr. Rajesh Lohiya 258 2249884 Sr. Tech. Officer(1) rk_lohiya
Mr. Anil Gote 249  Sr. Technician(2) as_gote
Mrs. Rekha Dhawale 217 Sr. Technician(2) ra_dhawale
Mr. Arun Umathe 282 Technician(2) ap_umathe
RDPD HALL 221

Dr. G. R. Pophali In-charge 411 Chief Scientist gr_pophali
Er. A B Bhandakkar Civil 445 Sr. Techn.Officer(3) ab_bhandakkar
Er. P. G. Shesh Electrical 253 Sr.Tech.Officer(3) pg_shesh
Er. P.S. Salve Electrical 278 Sr. Tech.Officer(2) ps_salve
Er. Nitin Naik Civil 245 Sr. Tech.Officer(2) np_naik
Er. Pankaj Kature Civil 445 Sr. Tech. Officer (1) pp.kature
Mr. Vikas Choudhary Electrical 331 Sr. Tech.Officer(1) ve_chaudhari
Er. Mohamad vasim Patel Civil 360 Tech. Officer (1) mvav_patel
Er. Rakesh W. Gadikar Civil 360 Sr. Tech. Officer (1) rw_gadikar
Er. Jiju Varghese Civil 324 Sr. Technician(3) j_verghese
Mr. Anand  Tembhurkar Electrical 293  Sr. Technician(2) aa_tembhurkar
Mr. Aniruddha Dhupe Civil 273 Sr. Technician(2) ap_dhupe
Ms. Maya Waghmare Civil 428 Sr. Technician(1) ma_waghmare
Mr. M. Bhoyar Electrical 293 Lab Assistant ma_bhoyar
Mr. Suresh Bais ESU- Pump House 294 Work Assistant ss_bais
Mr. Krishna Khadka ESU- Pump House 294 Work Assistant k_khadka
Instr. Workshop Civil 273
ESU-Civil Colony Civil 426
Main Building Electrical 422
Sub-Station NEERI Colony Electrical 308

Dr. Harshvardhan Singh In-charge 344 Sr. Principal Scientist hv_singh
Mr. M. Kartik 270 Sr. Principal Scientist r_kartik
Mr. V. W. Lande 306 Principal Scientist vw_lande
Mr. Rajesh Hajarnavis 658  Sr. Technician(2) rs_hajarnavis
TSDD  Pas 645

5E Skill Developmentt

5D Engineering Service Unit

5B. Business Development and project monitoring

5C. Public Relation, Media Management and Knowledge Resources



Dr. Shashikhant Sadistap In-charge 257 Chief Scientist s.sadistap
Er. Poonam Prasad 580 Principal Scientist p_prasad
Dr. Dinesh A. Lingote 473 Principal Scientist da_lingote
Mr. Sunil Kawale 250/273 Sr. Technician(2) sm_kawale
Mr. Hemant Jain 337 Sr. Technician(2) hs_jain
Mr. Sandeep Chidmalwad 337 Tech - II sh_chidmalwad
IT services/AMC 337

Dr. Krishna Khairnar In-charge 663 Principal Scientist k _khairnar
EVC Lab 355

EVC Research staff 357

Dr. Shilpa Paranjape Dispensary 395 2225720 Principal Tech. Officer sa_paranjape
Dr. Prashanti Niwant 392/412(R) Sr. Tech. Officer(2) p.niwant
Ms. Madhuri Urkudkar 390 Auxiliary Nurse mg_chafle
Mr. Vijay Badel 312 Work Assistant vg_badhel
Ms. Geeta Tiwari 312 Lab Attendent(2) g_tiwari
Dr. Uday Deshmukh 394 Visiting Doctor              
Physio Therapist 246

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Verma 214 2249960 AO  Office  I ao@neeri.res.in
Mr. Shailesh Kumar 204 2249996 AO  Office  II shailesh.kumar
Ms. Bindu 215 Sr. Stenographer b_bindu
Mr. Prabhakar Ninawe 215 Work Assistant pg_ninawe

384

Mr. Roshan Singh 239 2249745 COFA cofa
Mr. Anuja Mohan Pradhan 329 2249876 COFA amp
Dr. Sanjay gajbhiye 228 2243741 FAO fao
Mr. Vijay Khade 651 SO(F&A) vu_khade
Mr. Uttam Thakre 276 SO(Gen) ua_thakre
Mr. Prashant Khathane 276 ASO(F&A) pr_kathane
Mr. Amit Mudaliar 276 ASO(F&A) as_mudaliar
Mr. Manish Kharbikar/Sagar 275 ASO(F&A) mb_kharbikar
Mr. Swapnil Meshram 276 JSA(F&A) s.meshram
Mr. Rajesh Borkar 276 Lab Attendent(2) rs_borkar
Audit Room 329

Mr. V.H. Pantawane SO BILL 326 Section Officer vh_pantawane
Ms. Prabha Rao 220 ASO(GEN) gr_prabha
Ms. Meenakshi Meshram 220 ASO(GEN) ms_meshram
Ms. Rashmi Puran Chauhan 220 Work Assistant rp_chauhan
Mr. Basant Prasad 220 Work Assistant b_prasad

Mr. Rohit Ram Dispatch 233 Work Assistant r.ram
Mr. Shailesh Ramteke Diary 328 Work Assistant ss_ramteke

Mr. C.V. Lingalwar SO ESTT. 201 Section Officer cv_lingalwar
Ms. Rajani Saxena 374 ASO(GEN) r_saxena
Mr. Rajesh Likhar 374 Private Secretary rk_likhar
Ms. Priya D Jambhulkar 201 JSA(GEN) p.jambhulkar
Mr. Pravin Chichmalkar Legal & Vigilance 201 ASO(GEN) p_chichmalkar

ESTABLISHMENT/ LEGAL & VIGILANCE

DISPENSARY

ADMINISTRATION

ACCOUNTS

BILL SECTION

DIARY / DISPATCH

5F IT Infrastructure

5G Environmental Epidemiology and Pandamic Management



Mr. Suraj Meshram SO (GEN) 365 Section Officer sm_meshram
Mr. Manish Gokhale 381 ASO(GEN) mm_gokhale
Ms. S.B. Gokhe 381 ASO(GEN) sb_gokhe
Ms. Fatima Mathew RECEPTION 343/9 Sr. Receptionist fa_mathew
Ms. Veena Rahate 348 ASO(GEN) vv_rahate
Mr. Sachin Mundre 328 Work Assistant ss_mundre
Mr. Rohit Ram 233 Work Assistant r.ram

Mr. Taklikar Hindi Unit 297 Private Secretary um_taklikar
Mr. Saurabh A. Mulay 297 Sr. Hindi Translator sa_mulay

Mr. D. P.  Choudhury SO ( R & A) 267 2249762 Section  Officer dp_choudhury
Mr. Nikhil Gharote 698 Section Officer nm_gharote
Mr. Sanjay Ramawat 698 ASO(GEN) sk_ramawat
Mr. Atik Uddin 433 SSA(GEN) a_uddin
Mr. Pravin Gumgaonkar 433 JSA(GEN) p.gumgaonkar
Mr.Pritam Shah 433 Work Assistant pr_shah
Mr. Vikas Yadav 433 Lab Attendent(2) v_yadav

Mr.Rajendra Chinchulkar SPO 227 2249746 2249992 SPO (S&P) rd_chinchulkar
Mr. Sanjay Mehta SPO 335/226 2226705 SPO(S&P) sp_mehta
Mr Avinash Tambe SO 581 SO(S&P)
Mr. Prakash Kelapure St & Pur 386 ASO(S&P) pg_kelapure
Mr. Madhav Chouganjkar St & Pur 492 ASO(S&P) m_chauganjkar
Mr. Sandeep Kale St & Pur 209 ASO(S&P) sh_kale
Mr. Sachin Gijare St & Pur 369 ASO(S&P) sn_gijare
Mr. Nitin Tembhekar St & Pur 349 SSA(S&P)

Mr. P. Bhattacharya In-charge 208 2249747 Sr. Technician(2) p_bhattacharya
Mr. S.K. Hadke 464 Sr. Technician(2) sk_hadke
Mr. Raju Ninawe 464 Sr. Technician(2) rt_ninawe
Mr. Sanjeev Atkare 289 Sr. Technician(1) ss_atkare
Mr. Bandu Jivtode 289 Sr. Technician(1) bl_jivtode
Mr. B. Tiwari 289 Driver(Non-Tech) bp_tiwari
Mr. Subhash Ram Pal485®                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Driver(Non-Tech) sr_pal

Mr. Y. Narayanpure  Security Assistant 290/377 (R) Security Assistant ys_narayanpure
Gate I Security 280/340
Gate II Security 225
Gate III Security 314
Gate IV security 353
Security at Guest House Security 660

Mr. P Bhattacharya In-charge 208/633 (R) 2249747  Sr. Technician(2) p_bhattacharya
Mr. Dayanand Nayak Guest House 637 Work Assistant dr_nayak
Kitchen Guest House 637
Mr. Harinkhede Kamlesh Canteen 263 Technician 1
D G Cottage Guest House 601
Room No.1 Guest House 600
Room No.2 Guest House 602
Room No.3 Guest House 603
Room No.4 Guest House 604
Room No.5 Guest House 605
Room No.6 Guest House 606

GENERAL SECTION

GUEST HOUSE

SECURITY

GARAGE/AUTOMOBILE

STORES & PURCHASE

RECRUITMENT AND ASSESSMENT DIV.    (R&A)

HINDI UNIT



Room No.7 Guest House 607
Room No.8 Guest House 608
Room No.9 Guest House 609
Room No.10 Guest House 610
Room No.11 Guest House 611
Room No.12 Guest House 612
Room No.13 Guest House 613
Room No.14 Guest House 614 2249875
Room No.15 Guest House 615
Room No.16 Guest House 616 2240097

Branch Manager Bank 292 2237486
Bank Counter Bank 325

Post Master Post Office 299 2220078

OTHER NUMBERS
Committee Room I Lounge 250 Sr. Technician(2) sm_kawale
Auditorium 420 Sr. Technician(2) sm_kawale
Science Secretary Sukdeb Pal 693 Principal Scientist s_pal
RECEPTION Fatima Mathew 9/343/301 Sr. Receptionist fa_mathew
Cash Section Ms. Bindu 230 Sr. Steno b_bindu
Photography Anil Gote 249 Photographer as_gote
Petrol pump 330
Research Scholar Home 261
NEERI Co-op.Society 352
Swimming Pool 333
Lift 383
Child Care Center 655
Balmeir Lawrie

Mr. M.T. Arasu 044-22544660 22541250/ 22544660(f) Chief Scientist mt_arsasu
Dr. R. Sivacoumar Chief Scientist r_sivacoumar
Dr. G. Saravanan Sr. Scientist g_saravanan

Mr.T. Rajesh Sr. Scientist t_rajesh
Ms. D . Catherine Technical Officer d_catherine
Mr . Kumaresan Work Assistant
Ms. Ranji Prince Merry Work Assistant rm.prince

Dr.S.K. GOYAL 011-45609106 45609107   45609106(f) Chief Scientist sk_goyal
Dr.Papiya Mondal Landline numbers are not working Principal Scientist p_mandal
Dr. Priyanka Saxena Sr. Scientist p_saxena

 Dr. A. Noor Khan Principal Scientist na_khan
Dr. Raman Sharma Principal Scientist raman.sharma
Mr. Sunil Gulia Sr. Scientist s_gulia
Ms. Sunayana Sr. Scientist sunayana
Dr. Mamta Prakash Sr. Tech.Officer(3) m_prakash

Mr. Geeg Raj Saini ASO(GEN) gr_saini
Ms. Anju Bala ASO(GEN) a_bala
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sr. Tech. II s1_kumar
Ms. Bhavana Sharma Sr. Tech. I b_sharma
Mr. Lekh Raj Driver(Non-Tech) l_raj
Mr. Rajkumar Balmiki work Assistant r_balmiki

SHAIK BHASHA  040-27160441 27160122 Chief Scientist s_basha
TVBPS RAMAKRISHNA 040-27160639 Sr. Principal Scientist tr_krishna
Dr. Sathravada Balaji Principal Scientist s.balaji

HYDERABAD ZONAL LAB

DELHI ZONAL LAB

CHENNAI ZONAL LAB

POST  OFFICE

STATE BANK OF INDIA  



Morami D. Kalita Principal Scientist md_kalita
Siva Ramya Sanam Principal Scientist s_ramya
Meganathan P.R. Sr. Scientist pr.meganathan
MAREDDY SUMATHI Sr. Technical Officer(1) m_sumathi
Dr. Satinder Kaur Sr. Technical Officer(2) s.kaur
HARIRAMA KUMAR S. Technical Officer hr_samudrala
PRASAD POLAKONDA Sr. Steno p_polakonda
D. PRAVEEN KUMAR Sr. Technician(I) d_praveenkumar
Mrs. Jyoti Veligeti Technical Asst.Gr(III) jyothi_v
SHAIK FAREED Work Assistant s_fareed

Dr. DEEPANJAN MAJUMDAR 033-24415999 24421988 Sr.Principal Scientist d_majumdar
Dr.SREEMANTA PRAMANIK Sr. Principal Scientist sr_pramanik
Dr. DEEPANJALI  MAJUMDAR Principal Scientist ds_majumdar
Dr. Kanchan Kumari Principal Scientist k_kumari
Dr. Anirban Midday Principal Scientist a_midday
Dr. Rachana Jain Sr. Scientist ra_jain

Dr. Nitin Goyal 022-24973521 24974607/ 24973521 Principal Scientist n.goyal
Dr. Shalini A Tandon Principal Scientist s_tandon
Dr. Shashikant Kamble Sr. Scientist sb_kamble
Dr. Arti Soni Scientist a.soni
Ms. Komal Kalawapudi Tech. Officer kj_kalawapudi

Mr. Satish Jadhav Sr. Technician1 s_jadhav
Mr. Manish Chawathey Driver(Non-Tech) mp_chawathey

MUMBAI ZONAL LAB

KOLKATA ZONAL LAB


